completion so that management policies and changes in implementation methods can be 

made so that cost overruns and delays in project completion can be prevented. 

In the work of Plengsengan Afv. Kedungpeluk Sidoarjo which absorbs a budget of 

Rp 1,515,400,000.00 (One Billion Five Hundred Fifteen Million Four Hundred Thousand 

Rupiah) must be completed within an estimated time of 120 calendar days, with minimal 

time and implementation constraints such as difficulties in mobilizing materials to the job 

site, the contractor experienced a work delay of 6.98% being a problem that quite affects